

TOWN OF MARBLETOWN

A regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Marbletown was convened in public session at the Town Hall, 1925 Lucas Ave Cottekill, New York on December 6, 2022, at 6:00 o'clock P.M. local time.

AGENDA

Call the meeting to order:

Pledge:

Roll Call

Public Comment:

Vouchers:

Minutes:

- Resolution---Set Public Hearing Contract with Stone Ridge Fire District (MFPD1)
- Resolution--- Set Public Hearing Contract with Kripplebush Fire District
- Resolution--- Set Public Hearing Contract with Stone Ridge Fire District (NMFPD2)
- Resolution---Set Public Hearing Uniform and Energy Code
- Resolution---Hudson Valley Appraisal Corporation
- Resolution---Boiler for Community Center
- Resolution---Set Public Hearing To Pay Repair Costs from Replace/Repair Reserve Fund

Resolution---Marbletown First Aid Contract

Other Business:

Public Comment:

Adjourn Meeting: